## COMPANY

-----

## INVOICE

## **BILL TO**

-----

INVOICE #	
DATE	
DUE DATE	

TERMS Due on receipt

## SALES REP

-----

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	TAX	AMOUNT
Rough in work Supply service for the following in basement: - rough in for toilet - rough in for lavatory sink - rough in for bathtub or shower - rough in for laundry box - rough in for laundry box - rough in for laundry sink - re locate existing floor drain - replace all underground 4" clay sewer from copper stack up to foundation wall on interior		4,550.00	Н	4,550.00
<ul> <li>Back Water Valve Installation <ul> <li>Obtain depth and location of sanitary sewer from previously done camera locate.</li> <li>Jack hammer floor at foundation wall in 3'x4' area.</li> <li>Excavate area to expose lateral sewer line.</li> <li>Cut out section of pipe 18" downstream of any wye connections.</li> <li>Install backwater valve with 4" PVC SDR sewer pipe.</li> <li>Surround pipe area with 3/4 inch clear stone to eliminate future issues with pipe sagging.</li> <li>Backfill area and cement floor leaving access panel at finished concrete height.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	1	1,350.00	Η	1,350.00

Payments accepted via Credit Card, eTransfer, Cheque.

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	TAX	AMOUNT
Weeping tile disconnection and sump pump installation Supply service for the following: - disconnect weeping line entering home into running trap - supply and install new sump pit with primary and secondary pumps - redirect weeping line to new sump pit - install new sump discharge line outside of building	1	5,000.00	H	5,000.00
<ul> <li>Notes</li> <li>please note this project is covered under the Halton Region Enhancement Basement Flooding Prevention Subsidy Program which will cover 100% of the weeping tile disconnect and sump install up to \$5000, 50% of the backwater valve installation up to \$675</li> <li>basement must be framed and ready prior to job start</li> <li>all drain lines on the inside to be done out of abs or sdr piping</li> <li>potable lines to be done in pex</li> <li>due to nature of job there will be a certain amount of dust from the digging and trenching, we will try to control as much as possible</li> <li>digging, cementing, and disposal included</li> <li>anything that is not detailed in this quote is not the responsibility of COMPANY and an additional cost will apply if anything is added by customer</li> </ul>	1	0.00	E	0.00
Additional hour As we started the project we discovered that cement floor was 8" thick and reinforced with rebar. We would consider this as an unforeseen circumstance and after discussion with customer we have agreed on an hourly charge of 1 plumber for additional breaking time for floor. Additional hour	4	160.00	Н	640.00
Additional concrete breaking and trenching.	3	160.00	Н	480.00
	SUBTOTAL HST (ON) @ 13% TOTAL PAYMENT BALANCE DUE			12,020.00 1,562.60 13,582.60 13,582.60 <b>\$0.00</b>